				1. CONTRACT ID COD	E PAGE OF PAGES	
AMEND	MENT OF SOLICITATI	ON/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT		1 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00169 3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16B			4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) PR201707210010			
	vices Administration/FAS/ cquisition Operations et, NW	ODE //ITC	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other Dinaira Borba/FA		CODE	
8. NAME AND ADDRES				(a) 9A. AMENDI	MENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
Verizon 22001 Loudoun Ashburn VA, 20	n County Parkway 0147	5565658	336	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NU		
CODE		FACILITY CODE	FACILITY CODE		GSQ17NSD3009/P00169	
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO			TO AMENDMENTS OF SA		SEE ITEM 13) 07/31/2017	
The above number	ered solicitation is amended as set fort		_		t extended	
	dge receipt of this amendment prior to	_	_	· —		
communication which THE RECEIPT OF O already submitted, suc received prior to the o	includes a reference to the solicitation FFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANI	on and amendment numbers. FAII D DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESU	LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLED JLT IN REJECTION OF YOUR (GMENT TO BE RECEING OF FER. If by virtue of the control of the con	ubmitted; or (c) By separate letter or electronic IVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR this amendment you desire to change an offer to the solicitation and this amendment, and is	
N/A						
	13. THIS ITE	M APPLIES ONLY TO M	ODIFICATIONS OF CON	TRACTS/ORDER	RS,	
			ORDER NO. AS DESCRIB			
(a) A. THIS	CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUAN	NI 10: (Specify authority) THE CHAI	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M	IADE IN THE CONTRACT	ORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.	
	ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDESUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4:		ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a	as changes in paying office, o	appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,	
v	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT		ORITY OF:			
IVIULU	al Agreement of Both Part (Specify type of modification and authority	(FAR 45.105(a)(5))				
14. DESCRI	F: Contractor _ is not, X is re PTION OF AMENDMEN'there feasible.)				ling solicitation/contract subject	
SEE CONTI	NUATION PAGE					
Except at provided herein	, all terms and conditions of the document re	eferenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofo	ore changed, remains unchanged and in fu	all force and effect.		
15A. NAME AND TIT	LE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C	CONTRACTING OFFICE	R (Type or print)	
for Michael Maiorana, Sr. Vice President by Klara B Reilly, Director			Dinaira M. Borba Contracting Officer			
15B. CONTRACTOR/	OFFEROR .	15C. DATE SIGNED			16C. DATE SIGNED	
Klar	raBNaly	1/8/2020			1/8/2020	

(Signature of person authorited to sign)

Contract GS00Q17NSD3009 Modification: # P00169

To add pricing and associated mapping relationships required to add Unified Communications Service (UCS) in Alaska, Guam, Puerto Rico, and US Virgin Islands to the Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions (EIS) contract GS00Q17NSD3009 as described in submittal VZ00397.02a.